OP \$140.00 8572070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRICAL COMPANY (AS SUCCESSOR BY INTEREST OF MERGER TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION)		05/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	30 Royal Group Crescent
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4H 1X9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA
Name:	AXIALL OHIO, INC.
Street Address:	1000 Abernathy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Rome Delaware Corp.
Street Address:	115 Perimeter Center Place
Internal Address:	Suite 460
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Groupe Royal, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Royal Group Crescent
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4H1X9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA
000262774	TRADEMARK PEEL 005789 EDAME: 037

900363774 REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85720701	CONCERTO		
Serial Number:	86214558	ORCHESTRA		
Serial Number:	85720525	OVERTURE		
Serial Number:	85673769	THE ECO WINDOW		
Serial Number:	73560313	THERMOPLAST		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027994000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory C. Esau

SIGNATURE: /Gregory C. Esau/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=IPRelease#page1.tif source=IPRelease#page2.tif source=IPRelease#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0331

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

AXIALL OHIO, INC., ROME DELAWARE CORP., AXIALL, LLC, ROYAL GROUP, INC. / GROUPE ROYAL, INC. (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 17, 2014 (the "Agreement") in favor of GENERAL ELECTRICAL COMPANY (AS SUCCESSOR BY INTEREST OF MERGER TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Agreement) pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks and trademark applications and all proceeds thereof, including the specific trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith. The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Trademark Reel/Frame Number 5422/0673 - 0681 (recorded on December 19, 2014).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and each of the Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) reassigns, grants, and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Agent agrees, at the expense of the Grantors, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Released Marks.

The Grantors, or their designee, may record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks in the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks, and to the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the USPTO record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

{Signature appears on following page.}

-1-

WEST\268947690.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of May 2016.

GENERAL ELECTRICAL COMPANY (AS SUCCESSOR BY INTEREST OF MERGER TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), as Administrative Agent

Name: Steven Flowers

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	<u>Registration</u> <u>Date</u>	Status
CONCERTO	85/720,701	9/5/2012	4,459,960	12/31/2013	Registered
ORCHESTRA	86/214,558	3/7/2014	4,773,768	7/14/2015	Registered
OVERTURE	85/720,525	9/5/2012	4,324,377	4/23/2013	Registered
THE ECO WINDOW and design	85/673769	7/11/2012	4275831	1/15/2013	Registered
THERMOPLAST (Stylized)	73/560,313	9/26/1985	1,452,143	8/11/1987	Registered

WEST268947690.3 -3-

RECORDED: 05/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0334